PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	Α ΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
Amir Gross			12/16/2010		
Iftah Beinart			03/23/2011		
Eran Miller			12/20/2010		
Oz Cabiri			12/30/2010		
Eliahu Eliachar			06/06/2011		
Nir Lilach			01/06/2011		
Ram Grossfeld			01/06/2011		
Dmitry Golom			01/10/2011		
Gideon Meyer-Brodnitz			01/10/2011		
Arnon Mosaiuf			01/06/2011		
Street Address:	/altech Cardio, L S Yoni Netanyahi				
	Dr-Yehuda				
	SRAEL				
Postal Code:	60376				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		12996954			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	3126551501				
		l when the fax attempt is uns	successful.		
Phone: Email:	312-655-150				
Email: Correspondent Name:	Gerald T. Sh	schblackwell.com nekleton			

120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor

502440420

Address Line 1:

PATENT REEL: 030912 FRAME: 0357

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113487 (304529-99)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald T. Shekleton			
Signature:	/Gerald T. Shekleton/			
Date:	07/31/2013			
Total Attachments: 6 source=113487assignment#page1.tif source=113487assignment#page2.tif source=113487assignment#page3.tif source=113487assignment#page4.tif source=113487assignment#page5.tif source=113487assignment#page6.tif				

Atty. Docket No. 4529-113487

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in:

ANNULOPLASTY DEVICES AND METHODS OF DELIVERY THEREFOR

for which a patent application specification is altached hereto and which is being executed concurrently herewith, and WHERBAS, VALTECH CARDIO, LTD., a company of Israel having a place of business at 6 Yoni Netanyahu Street, Or-Yehuda, Israel 60376, ASSIGNEB, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

12/996,954

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all the divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all refssues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to tile such applications under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extension's, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGMORS covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention; and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries,

PATENT | REEL: 030912 FRAME: 0359

72560

72560

:

Atty. Docket No. 4529-113487	
Full Name of first inventor: Amir GROSS	
Inventor's Signature:	
Date: X Do Combos 16, 2010 Residence: IL Citizenship: IL Post Office Address: 87 HaYarkon Street 63432 Tel Aviv Israel	
Full Name of second inventor: Ifiah BEDIHART BEINART	
Inventor's Signature: X	
Date: X 21/3/14 Residence: IL Citizenship: IL Post Office Address: 8 Yitzhak Ben Tzvi Sireet 45373 Hod Hasharon Israel	
Full Name of third inventor: Bran MILLER	
Inventor's Signature: XEVUMM	•
Date: X_ <u>Doc</u> <u>90</u> , 20(0, Residence: II. Citizenship: II. Post Office Address: 546 Hateena Street 76803 Moshav Beit Elazari Israel	
Additional pages listing additional inventors attached YES	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	~~~~~

۰,

11112-14:4112

1.117.11.20.00

PATENT REEL: 030912 FRAME: 0360

. 72560

### Atty. Dooket No. 4529-113487

Full Name of fourth inventor: Oz CABIRI

Inventor's Signature:X Date; X 3 O. D. Residence: Citizenship: Post Office Address: П. П. 775 Nachal Natof Street 71799 Macablin Reut Israel

Full Name of fifth inventor: Eliahu ELIACHAR

E.Elih Inventor's Signature:X

2011 Date:X_____ Residence: ïL Citizenship: IL, Post Office Address: 25 Yefe Nof Street 34371 Haifa Israol

Full Name of sixth inventor: Nir LILACH

Inventor's Signature: X . Mi'r ar

Date: X6. 1. -Residence:

Citizenship: Post Office Address: IL 30063 Kfar Yehoshua Israel

Additional pages listing additional inventors attached YES

# PATENT REEL: 030912 FRAME: 0361

Atty. Docket No. 4529-113487

Full Name of seventh inventor: Ram GROSSFELD

Inventor's Signature:

Date: X 06-01-2404 Residence: IL Citizenship: IL Post Office Address: 4a Bitanim Street 34384 Haifa Israel

Full Name of eighth inventor: Dmitry GOLOM

Inventor's Signature:

Date; X Residence: IL Citizenship: IL Post Office Address: 15/3 Yair Stern Street 35475 Haifa Israel

Full Name of ninth inventor: Gideon MEYER-BRODNITZ

Inventor's Signature; )

Date; <u>X</u> <u>10</u> <u>-</u> <u>1</u> <u>2011</u> Residence: IL Citizenship: II, Post Office Address: 2 Hillel Street 33073 Halfa Israel

Additional pages listing additional inventors attached. YES

# PATENT REEL: 030912 FRAME: 0362

72560

#### Atty. Docket No. 4529-113487

Full Name of seventh inventor: Ram GROSSFBLD

Inventor's Signature: X_ alin

Date: X 06 - 01 - 20 /1 Residence: IL Citizenship: IL Post Office Address: 4a Bitanim Street 34384 Haifa Israel

Israel

Full Name of eighth inventor: Dmitry GOLOM

Inventor's Signature X

Date: X <u>10.01.201</u> Residence: IL Citizenship: IL Post Office Address: 15/3 Y

ili 15/3 Yair Stem Street 35475 Haifa Israel

Full Name of ninth inventor: Gideon MEYER-BRODNITZ

Inventor's Signature: X

Date: X Residence: IL Citizenship: IL Post Office Address: 2 Hillel Street 33073 Haifa Israel

Additional pages listing additional inventors attached YES

# 72560

PATENT REEL: 030912 FRAME: 0363

72560

Atty. Docket No. 4529-113487

Full Name of tenth inventor: Arnon MOSAIUF

Inventor's Signature: X Altor Date;X_6/01/ Residence: Citizenship: Post Office Address: IL IL

Additional pages listing additional inventors attached NO

# PATENT REEL: 030912 FRAME: 0364

**RECORDED: 07/31/2013**